

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7001/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2005 in WP No. 40082/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.P.BALACHANDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.JANARDHANAN PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu, Adv.
 Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
 Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

 Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite of receipt of notice, the respondent No.2 the Management and respondent No.3 the University of Kerala has neither entered appearance nor filed any counter affidavit. Today also, nobody appear on behalf of them.

By way of last chance, four weeks' time is allowed to the respondent No.2 & 3 to file counter.

List after four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master