

D  
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1757 OF 2008

K.P.BALACHANDRAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.JANARDHANAN PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 21/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the office report.

318 days delay in filing the statement of case on  
behalf of respondent No.1 is condoned.

Learned counsel for respondent No.5 prays and is  
allowed four weeks' time to file the statement of case on  
behalf of his client.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master